Brooklyn, for ninety dollars ($9o), arising out of the destruction of cattle affected 
with tuberculosis, etc., which was ordered on file. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment amending a resolution adopted January 21, 1902, in relation to the 
requisition of the Board of Health for twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to de-
fray the expenses required to be incurred for the preservation of public health, etc., 

hich ordered on tile. 
A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and 

Apportionment authorizing the issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of nineteen 
thousand dollars ($19,000), to provide means for the acquisition of Jaeks Farm, 
Borough of Queens. etc., for a hospital for the care and treatment of persons suffer- 
ing with contagious diseases. which was ordered on file. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and

[...]

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing, delivering and erecting four steam, 

jacketed, sterilizing chambers for the use of the Department of Health, New York 
City, be and is hereby awarded to the Kensington Engine Works for the sum of 
four thousand seven hundred and ninety dollars ($4,790), they being the lowest bid- 
ders, subject to the approval of the sureties by the Comptroller; and the President 
be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the 
Corporation Counsel. On motion, it was 

Resolved, That the proposal of the Kensington Engine Works, for furnishing,